FILED
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPUTY CLERK
Angel Sanders

AUG 2 1 2018

CLERK DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
Petitioner,

٧.

DOH Case No. 2018-13516

FLORENCE R. FRUEHAN, D.O., Respondent.

VOLUNTARY RELINQUISHMENT OF LICENSE

Respondent FLORENCE R. FRUEHAN, D.O., license no. OS 5359, hereby voluntarily relinquishes Respondent's license to practice osteopathic medicine in the State of Florida and states as follows:

- 1. Respondent's purpose in executing this Voluntary Relinquishment is to avoid further administrative action with respect to this cause. Respondent understands that acceptance by the Board of Osteopathic Medicine (hereinafter the Board) of this Voluntary Relinquishment shall be construed as disciplinary action against Respondent's license pursuant to Section 456.072(1)(f), Florida Statutes. As with any disciplinary action, this relinquishment will be reported to the National Practitioner Data Bank as disciplinary action. Licensing authorities in other states may impose discipline in their jurisdiction based on discipline taken in Florida.
- 2. Respondent agrees to never reapply for licensure as an osteopathic physician in the State of Florida.
- 3. Respondent agrees to voluntarily cease practicing osteopathic medicine immediately upon executing this Voluntary Relinquishment. Respondent further agrees to Page 1 of 3

refrain from the practice of osteopathic medicine until such time as this Voluntary Relinquishment is presented to the Board and the Board issues a written final order in this matter.

- 4. Upon the Board's acceptance of this Voluntary Relinquishment, Respondent agrees to waive all rights to seek judicial review of, or to otherwise challenge or contest the validity of, this Voluntary Relinquishment and of the Final Order of the Board incorporating this Voluntary Relinquishment.
- 5. Petitioner and Respondent hereby agree that upon the Board's acceptance of this Voluntary Relinquishment, each party shall bear its own attorney's fees and costs related to the prosecution or defense of this matter.
- 6. Respondent authorizes the Board to review and examine all investigative file materials concerning Respondent in connection with the Board's consideration of this Voluntary Relinquishment. Respondent agrees that consideration of this Voluntary Relinquishment and other related materials by the Board shall not prejudice or preclude the Board, or any of its members, from further participation, consideration, or resolution of these proceedings if the terms of this Voluntary Relinquishment are not accepted by the Board.

[Signature page follows]

DATED this day of, 2018.	
X 22 .	
FLORENCE R. FRUEHAN, D.O.	_
STATE OF PLANCE COUNTY OF PLANCE.	
Before me, personally appeared, whose identity is known t	o me or
who produced (type of identification) and who, ur	ıder
oath, acknowledges that his signature appears above.	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of August	_, 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	
JOHN M GASPAR MY COMMISSION # FF238358 EXPIRES June 08, 2019 HUMANINA SUMMER COMMISSION # PROPERTY OF THE P	